MOTION BY SUPERVISOR GLORIA MOLINA

July 17, 2012

On August 25, 2012 the Child Support Services Department (CSSD) will host its 8th Annual Child Support Picnic to commemorate Child Support Awareness month at the Santa Fe Dam Recreation Area.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive all associated facility fees in the amount of \$601.81 and parking fees in the amount of \$3000.00.

CONTACT:

Chris Graham, Superintendent Santa Fe Dam Recreation Area Department of Parks and Recreation 626-334-1065 Judith (Judy) Meraz Special Assistant to the Director Child Support Services Department County of Los Angeles (323) 889-2976 - Office

AU/ld

	<u>MOTION</u>
Molina	
Ridley-Thomas	
Knabe	
Antonovich	
Yaroslavsky	